12CS/50CS Series
Coreless Medium Pressure Filters
77
12CS/50CS Series Filters - Order Today, SHIP TODAY at www.PartsGopher.com
78
12CS/50CS Series
Applications

87
12CS/50CS Series
How to Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
 BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8
 12CS 2 10QE B N K S12 1
BOX 1:  Filter Series
Symbol Description
12CS 20 GPM nominal
50CS 40 GPM nominal
BOX 4:  Seals
Symbol Description
B Nitrile (NBR)
V Fluorocarbon (FKM)
BOX 8:  Options
Symbol Description
1 None
4 Drain port on bowl (50CS
 only)
BOX 2:  Element Length
Symbol Description
1 Single (50CS model only)
2 Double (12CS model only)
BOX 3:  Media Code
Symbol Description
02QE Ecoglass III, 2 micron
05QE Ecoglass III, 5 micron
10QE Ecoglass III, 10 micron
20QE Ecoglass III, 20 micron
BOX 6:  Bypass
Symbol Pressure Setting
K 50 PSI (3.5 bar)
BOX 7:  Ports
Symbol Description
 12CS
S12 SAE-12 integral threads
N12 ¾” NPT integral threads
G12 G¾” BSPP (ISO 228)
 50CS
S16 SAE-16
S20 SAE-20
S24 SAE-24
N16 1”NPT
N20 1¼” NPT
N24 1½  ” NPT
G20 G1¼” BSPP (ISO 228)
Global products as identifi ed are offered
worldwide through all Parker locations and
utilize a common ordering code.
Filter Model (Nitrile Seals) Filter Model (Fluorocarbon Seals)
Media 12CS-2 50CS-1 12CS-2 50CS-1
02QE 940765Q 940816Q 937619Q 940881Q
05QE 940764Q 940817Q 937618Q 940882Q
10QE 940763Q 940818Q 937617Q 940883Q
20QE 940762Q 940819Q 937622Q 940884Q
Replacement Elements (Ecoglass)
Please note the bolded options refl ect
standard options with a reduced lead-time.
Consult factory on all other lead-time options.
BOX 5:  Indicator
Symbol Description
N None
M1 Visual indicator w/push to
 test, right
ML Visual indicator w/push to
 test, left
E1 Electrical w/12” fl ying leads,
 right
EL Electrical w/12” fl ying
 leads, left
A1 Analog w/12” fl ying leads,
 right